1	File No. 14-775
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	(ITEM) From the Facilities Maintenance Manager, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to execute a contract between Milwaukee County and AlliedBarton Security Services at an annual cost of approximately \$419,800 per year for a one-year initial term with two 12-month mutually agreeable extensions for the provision of security services in County facilities, by recommending adoption of the following:
10	AN AMENDED RESOLUTION
11 12 13 14 15	WHEREAS, Facilities Management staff of the Department of Administrative Services (DAS) issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) to provide security services in County facilities; and
16 17 18	WHEREAS, the RFP process enabled County staff to obtain specific information about the vendors and their proposed provision of security services; and
19 20 21	WHEREAS, such information included vendor qualifications, costs of services, technical knowledge and experience, and staffing allocation and experience; and
22 23	WHEREAS, in response to the RFP, eleven vendors submitted proposals to Milwaukee County by the required deadline; and
24 25 26 27 28 29 30	WHEREAS, the submitted proposal from AlliedBarton Security Services (AlliedBarton) provides that AlliedBarton will provide security services at the Marcia P. Coggs Human Services Center at an annual cost of approximately \$419,800 per year for a one-year initial term with two 12-month extensions (if mutually agreeable to both parties); and
30 31 32 33 34 35	WHEREAS, the cost of the contracted services for the period November 17, 2014, through December 31, 2014, will exceed current 2014 budgeted amounts by approximately \$14,800 with the increase to be absorbed by Facilities Management, DAS; and
36 37 38	WHEREAS, the experience and reputation of AlliedBarton is well documented in facilities in the Milwaukee area and nationwide; and
39 40 41 42 43 44	WHEREAS, AlliedBarton will assume most of the potential liability associated with security services, including for any and all injuries incurred by the security guards during the course and scope of their employment, and any third party damages that occur from the security services related to the proposed contract with Milwaukee County; now, therefore,
45 46	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves of the contract between Milwaukee County and AlliedBarton Security Services, for the

- provision of security services at the Marcia P. Coggs Human Services Center.
- 50 51 52

- jmj 10/24/14 \\FI01WPCHC\CNTYBRD-Data1\$\Data\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Nov\FPA\Resolutions\14-775.docx